
HOUSE BILL 273 

Introduced by O'Keefe, et al. 

1/19 
1/19 
1/21 
1/24 

2/06 
2/09 
2/12 
2/12 

3/06 
3/22 

Introduced 
Referred to Appropriations 
First Reading 
Rereferred to Education & Cultural 

Resources 
Hearing 
Committee Report--Bill Passed 
2nd Reading Passed 
Taken From Engrossing & Rereferred 

to Appropriations 
Hearing 
Tabled in committee 



52nd Legislature 

1 

2 

3 

4 

INTROD 

~ 
A BILL FOR 11 AN ACT 

LC 0928/01 

.,.773 _ _ __ - / 
~--- 1;'.-,_ 

TO 

')~ 
APPROPRIATE MOff?.Y 

5 FROM THE GENERAL FUND TO THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION TO 

6 PROVIDE A GRANT TO THE CANYON FERRY LTMNOLOGICAL INSTITUTE 

7 TO FUND A YEAR-ROUND SCIENCE CAMP AT CANYON FERRY LAKE; AND 

8 PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE." 

9 

10 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATL OF MON~ANA: 

11 NEW SECTION. Section 1. Apprnpriation. There is 

12 appropriated from the general fund to the office of public 

13 instruction $400,000 for the biennium e~dinq June 30, 1993, 

14 to be used as a start-up gra~t to the Canyon Ferry 

15 lim~ological inslitute to fund a year-round science camp at 

16 Canyon Ferry Lake. 

17 NEW SECTION. Section 2. Effective date. [This act] is 

18 effective on passage and approval. 

-End-

l&."Y"' ........... CO•""' 

INTRODUCED BI LI 
118 ~13 



52nd Legislature LC 0928/01 

1 

2 

] 

4 

INTROD 

~ 
A BILL FOR 

APPROVED BY COMM. ON EDUCATION 
AND CULTURAL RESOURCES . 

B [LL NO. .,;;7 3 

~X4•f{Ryfl~~ ·; :'.~:·· . 
" .__,1'24_ / -~ 

,. AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MOlffY . 

5 FROM THE GENERAL FUND TO THE OFFICE Of PUBLIC INSTRUCTION TO 

6 PROVIDE A GRANT TO THE CANYON FERRY LIMNOLOGICAL INSTITUTE 

7 TO FUND A YEAR-ROUND SCIENCE CAMP AT CANYON FERRY LAKE; AND 

8 PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE." 

9 

10 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STA'r£ OF MONTANA, 

11 NEW SECTION. Section 1. Appropriation. There is 

12 appropriated from the general fund to the office of public 

13 instruction $400,000 for the biennium ending June 30, 1993, 

14 to be used as a start-up grant to the Canyon Ferry 

15 limnological institute to fund a year-round science camp at 

16 Canyon Ferry Lake. 

17 NEW SECTION. Section 2. Effective date. [This act] is 

18 effective on passage and approval. 

-End-

~aa ....... ••••Ccuoc" 

SECOND READING 
110 ~13 




