HOUSE BILL 273

Introduced by O'Keefe, et al.

1/19	Introduced
1/19	Referred to Appropriations
1/21	First Reading
1/24	Rereferred to Education & Cultural
	Resources
2/06	Hearing
2/09	Committee ReportBill Passed
2/12	2nd Reading Passed
2/12	Taken From Engrossing & Rereferred
	to Appropriations
3/06	Hearing
3/22	Tabled in Committee

LC 0928/01

SE BILL NO. 273 1 2 INTRODUCED BY 3 AN ACT ENTITIED: "AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY A BILL FOR 4 FROM THE GENERAL FUND TO THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION TO 5 6 PROVIDE A GRANT TO THE CANYON FERRY LIMNOLOGICAL INSTITUTE 7 TO FUND A YEAR-ROUND SCIENCE CAMP AT CANYON FERRY LAKE; AND PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE." 8 9 10 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 11 NEW SECTION. Section 1. Appropriation. There is appropriated from the general fund to the office of public 12 13 instruction \$400,000 for the biennium ending June 30, 1993, 14 to be used as a start-up grant to the Canyon Ferry 15 limnological institute to fund a year-round science camp at 16 Canyon Ferry Lake.

17 NEW SECTION. Section 2. Effective date. [This act] is

18 effective on passage and approval.

-End-

INTRODUCED BIL



52nd Legislature

LC 0928/01

APPROVED BY COMM. ON EDUCATION AND CULTURAL RESOURCES SE BILL NO. 273 1 Mignor Water 2 INTRODUCED BY 3 A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITIED: "AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY 4 5 FROM THE GENERAL FUND TO THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION TO PROVIDE A GRANT TO THE CANYON FERRY LIMNOLOGICAL INSTITUTE 6 7 TO FUND A YEAR-ROUND SCIENCE CAMP AT CANYON FERRY LAKE; AND 8 PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE." 9 10 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONIANA: NEW SECTION. Section 1. Appropriation. 11 There is 12 appropriated from the general fund to the office of public instruction \$400,000 for the biennium ending June 30, 1993, 13 14 to be used as a start-up grant to the Canyon Ferry 15 limnological institute to fund a year-round science camp at 16 Canyon Ferry Lake.

17 NEW SECTION. Section 2. Effective date. [This act] is

18 effective on passage and approval,

-End-

SECOND READING

